
t*o"F8{D#f

CITY OF GIENDALE, ARIZONA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

c-10226-r
tzrtttzoti

ProiectNumber: tlL2L7

Proi€ct Large Meter Vault Repairs

Descrlpdor of Change:

Total amount of change order 11:

COMPIETIOI{ DATE:

Contract completion date prior to change order:
Change in contract time due to this change order:
New contract completion date:

Sgg[i
Contract amount prior to this change order:

New increase (decreasel, due to this change order:

New contract amount including this change order:

ChangeOrderNo: 1&FlNAt

Perform work atthree (3) additional sites:4404 w. Bethany Home Rd.,7890 & 7812 W.47th Aves; Provide
additional baricading at 6529 W. Glendale Ave; and provide labor & materials to install a block curb around vault
at 5820 W. ClaremontAve.

$19,268.33

L0loilt6
85

L2l3LlL6

9999,470.@

919,268.33

$1,018,738.33

For Valuable Consideration, it is mutually agreed that the matter detailed above shall be done and payment made as shown herein on a
Supplemental Agreement Change Order in accordance with the terms of the contract. For work being performed as a Supplemental Agreement
Force Account Reguest, final payment shall be made as stipulated in the Standard Specifications and its supplements upon completion of said
work.

APPROVAIIT:

corporatlon Contnactor:
FishelCo.
1819 S. 27th Avenue

AITEST:



'l*
w+P

CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

ProiectNumber: LLlzl7

Pror€ct! Large Meter Vaults

Changc Order No: 01 & FrNAt

cR lto. oetcntPnoil AltlOUilT

1 f&M associated w/ the confract of the 18 ' p.ir€te inigaton along { removlng the erisdng structure under
he back-frow oreventers

s2,539.90

2 :ost to remow exbon! ree & arind sfitmp in order to Install new meter vault @ 6015 W. Peorla Ave. s1,947.38
3 nstell bends reoulred to ret waterllne ded Into dre s€rvlc€ to tl|e buildinr @ 16859 N. 55th Ave. s1,@1.6s
4 R€move tree stump & roots at e015 W. Peorla Ave s1,399.11
5 :ost 60r providin8 adjustable plpe supports tor all sites 95,768.11
6 flithln tfie desitn. s4,2#.32
7 Provide labor & materlals to install two (2) mat€r vaults as dlrected the OW on tlt|oo W. Mlssouri A & 8. sr7,n2.&
8 Provlde labor & materi.b to encas. erlstlm s€we. llne at 44{X} W. Mbsouri Ave A & B. s2,51s.@
9 Provide materlals & subcontractor's cost to repalr blowout at tl40o W. Missouri Ave. s2,689.98
10 nstall fou. (41 bollards around the vault on 55th Ave. as requ.sted. 51.03r.08

11
gxcavate 20 lf of trench acros the drlveway of the apartments In order to Install the ncw vault on the nordr
side of drlveway @ 6126 ll. 48th Ave. sr,6s6.28

t2 Replace 3 fect of sidewalk panel at 6600 w. Missouri 5575.74
13 Provide 2 bollards betw. the wall & exisdn3 bollar& on 5116 W. Ollve Av€. sl,0&.87

14 lcmovr existin8 tee & valve at 5002 W. Eethany Home Rd. s2328.85

15 leplace damaged vaha at 8427 W. Glcndale Ave. CO6 to p.ovlde all matarlal, contractor to provlde labor
tnly.

s5,259.61

16 ne bac* into an exlsdn8 3" (Cl, at 4950 W. Srthany Home Rd. s24r.29
t7 lemove €xistint 12' ACP & install tee & valw at 4910 w. Eethanv Home Rd. 56,s38.12
IE lelocata meter assembly inside valvc to provlde work at 6126 N. tl8th Ave. s1,s82.97
19 leplace tree that was ,emovad at q)15 W. Peo.ia s38!1.48

20 nstall four (4) bollards at 652!, W. Glendale A\re. as dlrected 5946.92

2l ldditional ba,ricadlng,equested fo. Traffrc Control set up at 652!, W. Glendale s431.76
22 >rovide labor & materlals to install block curb around vault at 5820 W Oaremont Ave. sr.0u.03

clo trovide cost to perbrm work at three (3) addldonal Ctes: 4404 W. 8€thany Hofl|c Rd., 7SD & 7812 w. 47tl
lv€s.

s92,410.q)

SUBTOTAI: 116!a45.33
OWNER'S CONTINGENO $6r,fi0,,.n

TOTAI 393t4L06

Credit for reusing existing meter vault at 8427 W. Glendale -

Creditfor no work at 1q)20 W. Glendale -

Credit for no work at 7100 N. 99th Ave -

Additional credit from contingency request
Credit from off duty police officer

s9,207.00
s1&726.00
922,986.00
91,39s'73

s22.2s8.00
TOTAT CREDfT: ,4,srL73

Total contingency used and additional change orderwork: S93,841.06
Total credit from sites not performed: (974,572.73)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER Ot{E ANO FtttAr S19,268.33


